Oxon & N. Bucks CASA - County Champs - Organization License
OXFORDSHIRE & NORTH BUCKINGHAMSHIRE COUNTIES A.S.A.
County Championships and Age Group Competitions 2026

Psych Sheet - Gala 8 - Sunday 8th February 2026 - Aquavale, Aylesbury

Event 15 Open/Male 10 & Over 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Karafiat, Alex 11 CMKS 1:40.97
2 Abbas, Ayoub 11  Co Oxford 1:39.43
3 Campbell, Eddie 11  Co Oxford 1:38.54
4 Driscoll, Rafferty 10  Aylesbury 1:38.42
5 Steven, Lachlan 10 Co Oxford 1:37.98
6  Cooper, Samuel 11 CMKS 1:37.25
7  Vidal, Columbus 11 CMKS 1:36.57
8 Zhang, Zhenduo 11 AbingdonVale 1:34.88
9 Gadsby, Lorcan 11 MAXS 1:34.82
10 Towell, Ethan 11 WITS 1:33.63
11  Worsfold, Hughie 11 NPGS 1:32.37
12 Lawrence, Henry 11 BORS 1:31.80
13  Ball-Medin, Xavier 12 Aylesbury 1:28.66
14  Bober, Nikodem 11  Co Oxford 1:28.63
15 Robinson, Joshua 12 Aylesbury 1:28.10
16 Alder, James 11 CMKS 1:26.10
17  Sigsworth, Max 13 4 Shires 1:25.86
18 Liu, Evan 12  Co Oxford 1:25.59
19 Beswick, Jensen 13 MAXS 1:25.38
20 Gorman, Tobias 13 WITS 1:24.96
21 Thiele, Toby 13 WITS 1:24.62
22 Linsey, Jake 13  Wantage 1:24.37
23 Holes, Arthur 13 NPGS 1:24.24
24 Rutherford, Teddy 13 4 Shires 1:23.88
25 Ashfield, Luther 12 WITS 1:23.77
26 Lindsay, Jack 12  Didcot & Bar 1:23.02
27  Kuhle, Markus 13 CMKS 1:22.53
28 Matthews, Samuel 12 BCCS 1:22.11
29 Duff, Henry 13 NPGS 1:22.00
30 Parsons, Ryan 13 BANS 1:21.91
31 Leveson, Elias 13 Co Oxford 1:20.90
32 Semkin, Gleb 12 CMKS 1:20.16
33  Georgiev, Alexander 12 CMKS 1:19.83
34 Palmer, Joseph 14 WITS 1:19.01
35 Cheung, Jamie 14  AbingdonVale 1:17.97
36 Holdship, Arthur 14 TAMS 1:17.50
37 Korzun, Arsenii 14 NPGS 1:17.35
38 Blentesi, Cezar 14 CMKS 1:17.30
39 Tucker, Harold 14  Wantage 1:16.70
40 Mohammed, James 14 MAXS 1:16.16
41 Baker, Morris 12 NPGS 1:16.06
42  Leach, Chris 14  AbingdonVale 1:15.60
43  Ward, George 14 CMKS 1:15.33
44 Crosby, Edward 14 MAXS 1:14.67
45  Taylor, Zachary 15 MAXS 1:14.31
46 Hardy, Edward 15 WITS 1:14.26
47  Sprogis, Ralfs 13 BCCS 1:14.04
48 Palmer, Harry 15 MAXS 1:14.00
49 Karady, Liam 14 NPGS 1:13.41
50 Somarakis, Keizo 15 AbingdonVale 1:12.71
51 Lewis, Stanley 13 TAMS 1:12.66
52 Dodd, Toby 15 TAMS 1:12.49
53 Brown, Henry 14 TAMS 1:11.76
54  Christopher, Austin 13 NPGS 1:11.02
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55  Waltho, Cameron 15  WITS 1:10.81
56 Penwarden, Asher 14  Kidlington 1:10.10
57  Martin, Rufus 16  Aylesbury 1:09.99
58 Thompson, Fletcher 16 BCCS 1:09.96
59 Brosnan, Jamie 16 4 Shires 1:09.58
60 Price, Benjamin 16 4 Shires 1:09.23
61 Gibson, George 15 4 Shires 1:09.02
62 Talbot, Daniel 16  Aylesbury 1:08.97
63 Rees, Gwyn 15 Wantage 1:08.60
64 Dolan, Luca 14 MAXS 1:08.42
65 Foster, Gabriel 15 MAXS 1:06.41
66 King, Elliot 16 MAXS 1:06.25
67 Edwards, Leo 16  Co Oxford 1:06.05
68  Mistry-Lubbock, Myles 17 MAXS 1:04.84
69 Hale, Ellis 18 4 Shires 1:04.77
70  Morgan, Finlay 16  Co Oxford 1:04.17
71 Dick, Ethan 17 NPGS 1:04.05
72  Ray, Matthew 15 Wantage 1:03.79
73  Worth, Alex 22 OxBrookes Uni 1:02.96
74  Sharif, Faaris 19 AbingdonVale 1:02.18
75  Brynolf, Maximilian 16 AbingdonVale 1:01.77
76  Smith, Elijah 16  Co Oxford 1:01.23
77 Woods, Malakai 18 MAXS 1:00.83
78 Robbins, Oliver 16  Co Oxford 1:00.82
79 Newman-Baronius, Sebastic 16 MAXS 1:00.78
80 Guesmi, Rayan 17 MAXS 1:00.51
81 Wood, Finley 17 CMKS 1:00.35
82  Branch, Jake 18 MAXS 1:00.20
83 Littleton, Christopher 23  AbingdonVale 1:00.00
84  Amiri, Mason 15  WITS 59.81
85 Toms, Alfie 17 MAXS 5891
86 Toms, Charlie 20 MAXS 57.49
87 Chesworth, Jake 19 MAXS 57.38
Event 16 Female 10 & Over 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Kisley, Sophia 11  Co Oxford 1:26.61
2 0O'Connor, Kallia 11 BORS 1:26.23
3 Rickwood, Mia 11 BANS 1:25.38
4 Pengilly, Siena 11 Wantage 1:23.50
5 Phillips, Sophie 11  Co Oxford 1:23.00
6 Turnbull, Ellie 11 Co Oxford 1:22.94
7  Hedley, Evelyn 11 MAXS 1:22.33
8 Lim, Daisy-Mae 11 Didcot & Bar 1:22.07
9 Forbes, Leyla 11 CMKS 1:20.62
10 Olszewska, Anastasia 11 CMKS 1:19.93
11  Withnall, Daisy 11 MAXS 1:18.13
12 Eckley, Rose 11 CMKS 1:17.96
13 Nagle, Isabella 11 NPGS 1:17.80
14  McKinley, Lucy 12  AbingdonVale 1:17.76
15 Curtis, Teegan 12 BANS 1:17.13
16  Gusthoff, Stephanie 11 CMKS 1:16.97
17  Thorp, Grace 12 MAXS 1:16.58
18 Akinbade, Isabelle 11 MAXS 1:15.87
19 Harrigan, Lyra 12 BANS 1:15.41
20 Blachowiak, Emily 12 Kidlington 1:15.10
21 Hall, Ellie 12 MAXS 1:14.79
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Event 16 ...(Female 10 & Over 100 SC Meter Freestyle)
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Name Age Team Seed Time
22 Russell, Lilla 12 TAMS 1:14.57
23 Green, Jemima 12 CMKS 1:14.56
24 Nutt, Darcey 12 Co Oxford 1:14.25
25 Cuenca Zhang, Noelia 11  Co Oxford 1:14.07
26  Took-Oxley, Ioka 12 Co Oxford 1:13.90
27  Powell, Dorothy 13 BCCS 1:13.65
28 McVay Manez, Val 13 Co Oxford 1:13.41
29 Gao, Christine 13 WITS 1:13.22
30 Chauveau Depoil, Elsa Rose 13  Co Oxford 1:13.02
31 Quinn, Jessica 12 CMKS 1:12.79
32 Brearley, Florence 13 Didcot & Bar 1:12.31
33 Rak, Penelope 13 Aylesbury 1:11.92
34  Trimmer, Maya 12 WITS 1:11.63
35 Lim, Bethany 14  Didcot & Bar 1:11.24
36 Poliakova, Anna 14 MAXS 1:11.22
37 Walker, Rose 14 4 Shires 1:11.08
38  Quinney, Eleanor 14  Kidlington 1:11.06
39 Agbebaku-Arogha, Iva Aaliy 13  BCCS 1:11.03
40 Manetta, Julia 14 BCCS 1:10.97
41  Skinner, Sophia 14 MAXS 1:10.90
42  Ferreira, Kate Ann 14 TAMS 1:10.89
43  Pallett, Emily 14 CMKS 1:10.65
44  Jain, Nikita 13 CMKS 1:10.56
45  White, Emilia 14 CMKS 1:10.35
46  Weston-Klein, Connie 14 CMKS 1:10.15
47  Findlay-Ashfield, Vivien 14 WITS 1:10.13
48 Long, Cerys 14 CMKS 1:10.07
49  Roberts, Hollie 14 BORS 1:09.95
50 Arzamastceva, Elizaveta 14 NPGS 1:09.72
51 Sharma, Inika 14 CMKS 1:09.64
52 Kavanagh, Billie-Paige 13 MAXS 1:09.45
53 Sains, Annabelle 13 CMKS 1:09.23
54 Ring, Olivia 13 CMKS 1:09.21
55 Bolton, Heidi 14 TAMS 1:09.09
56 Tomkinson, Matilda Rose 13 MAXS 1:08.87
57  Withnall, Lily 13 MAXS 1:08.82
58 McKinley, Sophie 15  AbingdonVale 1:08.75
59 Piotrowska, Zofia 13 BCCS 1:08.74
60 Wood, Olivia 15 AbingdonVale 1:08.55
61 Thimonier, Anais 15 Henley SC 1:08.50
62  Smith, Summer 15 MAXS 1:08.50
63  Gadsby, Isla 12 MAXS 1:08.27
64 Bratilescu, Emily 14 NPGS 1:07.85
65  Smith, Imogen 15 MAXS 1:07.71
66 Dare, Chelsea 14 MAXS 1:07.28
67 Fraszczak, Lena 15 BCCS 1:07.16
68 Scrivener, Evie 15 BCCS 1:07.12
69 Hughes, Patricia 14  AbingdonVale 1:06.78
70 Rigby, Sophie 14  AbingdonVale 1:06.09
71 Hunter, Grace 14 MAXS 1:06.00
72  Zientek, Abigail 14  Aylesbury 1:05.99
73 Javed, Amal 15 Co Oxford 1:05.82
74  Guinney, Philippa 15 Didcot & Bar 1:05.78
75  Geary, Lottie 13 MAXS 1:05.67
76  Gration, Isabelle 16 TAMS 1:05.61

77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

Ng, Kelly

Cojeen, Annabella
Eckley, Mia
Ledbury, Delilah
Phillips, Ela
Llewellyn, Florence
Xu, Selina
Mbaziira, Shania
Avery, Zara
Zanetti, Bianca
Franklin, Emma
Dyche, Emily
Atkey, Svetlana
Pengilly, Ava
Morris, Poppy
Mitchell, Ava
Leveson, Rosie
Tooley, Emma
Ziman, Zara
Alder, Jemima
Bell, Aaliyah
Katasi, Holly
Holmes-Brown, Ruby
Piper, Isla
Mentzer, Melissa
Keeble, Flora
Wilkinson, Katie
Surman, Aimee
Johnson, Abigail
Brennan, Chloe
Barringer, Felicity
Bryan, Millicent
Hannam, Matilda
Keepa, Ava
Richmond, Layla
Elford, Annaliese
Johnson, Megan
Amiri, Yasmin
Salmon, Florence
Vanelli Coralli, Caterina
Bench, Ava

Green, Ella
Browne, Eleanor
Benson, Rose
Galloway, Ruthie
Curtis, Talya
Whaymand, Lily
Wilkinson, Minnie
Lever, Hattie
Neill, Charlotte
Clare, Layla
Brabbin, Lily
Oxley, Isabella
Siong, Danielle
Keane, Isabella

Baybutt, Poppy
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15
16
13
14
13
16
12
16
16
16
16
16
14
16
15
14
16
16
15
16
15
16
15
15
16
16
19
18
18
20
19
14
15
16
17
17
18
14
18
26
15
16
24
16
17
18
15
14
18
28
17
21
17
19
18
21

BCCS
Aylesbury
CMKS
Wantage

Co Oxford
CMKS

Co Oxford
AbingdonVale
CMKS

Co Oxford
WITS

MAXS
Aylesbury
Wantage
CMKS

MAXS

Co Oxford
CMKS
Didcot & Bar
Wantage
MAXS

CMKS
AbingdonVale
CMKS
Kidlington
AbingdonVale
AbingdonVale
Wantage
Aylesbury
0ouss

Didcot & Bar
Co Oxford
CMKS

WITS

MAXS

WITS
Aylesbury
WITS

Co Oxford
0ouss

CMKS

WITS

ouss

CMKS

Co Oxford
Wantage
CMKS
Wantage
WITS
Aylesbury
Co Oxford
AbingdonVale
CMKS

CMKS

MAXS

CMKS

1:05.51
1:05.50
1:05.34
1:05.25
1:05.11
1:05.00
1:04.89
1:04.83
1:04.77
1:04.77
1:04.75
1:04.58
1:04.50
1:04.48
1:04.33
1:04.01
1:03.87
1:03.83
1:03.79
1:03.67
1:03.67
1:03.55
1:03.50
1:03.46
1:03.19
1:02.90
1:02.88
1:02.80
1:02.75
1:02.62
1:02.30
1:02.08
1:02.03
1:01.94
1:01.90
1:01.81
1:01.54
1:01.47
1:01.20
1:00.99
1:00.70
1:00.61
1:00.57
1:00.36
1:00.10
1:00.00

59.80

59.45

59.33

59.16

59.15

58.78

58.55

58.10

56.90

56.40
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Event 16P Female 10 & Over 100 SC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Horswell, Olivia 27  Didcot & Bar 1:36.49
2 Readhead, Amanda 49 MAXS 1:29.95
3 Hoffmann, Kirsty 40 Kidlington 1:22.45
4 Robarts, Isla 12 MAXS 1:21.20
5 Higgs, Emilie 16 NPGS 1:06.54
6 Beard, Tara 16 MAXS 1:01.29
7 Newman-Baronius, Olivia 20 MAXS 59.00

Event 17 Open/Male 10 & Over 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Hong, Joon-Eui 11  Co Oxford 51.93
2 Worsfold, Hughie 11 NPGS 51.84
3 Driscoll, Rafferty 10  Aylesbury 51.79
4 Al Faqih, Rayan 11 WITS 51.62
5 Vidal, Columbus 11 CMKS 51.51
6  Martinek, Lucas 11 CMKS 51.39
7  Phillips, Hugo 11 Wantage 51.36
8 Abbas, Ayoub 11  Co Oxford 51.33
9  Cooper, Samuel 11 CMKS 50.53
10 Karafiat, Alex 11 CMKS 49.85
11 Everist, James 11 WITS 49.25
12 Gadsby, Lorcan 11 MAXS 48.45
13 Neal, Joshua 12 BCCS 47.86
14  Tyborski, Kai 12 Aylesbury 47.51
15 Alder, James 11 CMKS 47.29
16 Hickford, Noah 12 BCCS 46.45
17 Bober, Nikodem 11 Co Oxford 45.92
18 Radu, Nicholas 12 CMKS 45.33
19 Meadows, Albert 13 TAMS 44.94
20 Baker, Morris 12 NPGS 44.82
21 Chadzynski, Alexander 12 Wantage 44.70
22 Duff, Henry 13 NPGS 44.56
23 Troup, Archie 13 BANS 44.06
24 Pavlides, Sebastian 13  Co Oxford 43.99
25 Green, Louie 12 CMKS 43.59
26  Beswick, Jensen 13 MAXS 43.33
27 Conrad, William 13 TAMS 43.25
28  Ashfield, Luther 12 WITS 43.18
29  Yuan, Henry 12 Co Oxford 42.97
30 Christopher, Austin 13 NPGS 42.88
31 Irimia, Kevin 13  BAES 42.83
32 Bucknell, Sebastian 12 BCCS 42.78
33 Wood, Alex 13 Wantage 42.77
34 Gao, Leon 13 WITS 42.50
35 Semkin, Gleb 12 CMKS 42.47
36 Leveson, Elias 13 Co Oxford 42.04
37 Lewis, Stanley 13 TAMS 41.63
38 Loreto Vasquez, Eduardo 13 MAXS 4141
39 Houlihan Smith, Benedict 14  Henley SC 41.37
40 Lewis, Sebastian 13 BCCS 41.12
41  Gorman, Tobias 13 WITS 40.65
42 Cheung, Jamie 14 AbingdonVale 40.37
43 Buck, Alexander 14 CMKS 40.10
44  Bedeau, Trey 13 BAES 39.05

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

Dolan, Luca
Wang-Cheng, Edward
Mohammed, James
Mesonero-Perez, Helios
Leach, Chris
Sinclair, Arthur
James, Christopher
Brown, Henry
Beasley, Owen
Lloyd, Oliver
Martin, Riley
Waltho, Cameron
Wong, Marcus
Hardy, Edward
Notman, Peter
Crosby, Edward
Snelgrove, Oliver
Randall, Oliver
Taylor, Zachary
Ray, Matthew

Ku, Seth

Dodd, Toby

Tindle, Jack

Foster, Gabriel
Warmington, Jake
Baghdadi, Zaid
Bagge, Satoshi
Makishti, Sebastian
Merry, Aubrey
Hayman, Max
Spruce, Noah
Rendall, Oliver
Morgan, Finlay
Newman, Finley
Palmer, Harry
Tugcetin, Kaan
Abbas, Amir
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14
14
14
14
14
15
15
14
15
14
15
15
15
15
15
14
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
15
16
15
15
15
15
16
15
15
16
16
15
15
16

Newman-Baronius, Sebasti: 16

Shayler, Ewan
Cockett, Archie
Masson, Jacob
Wood, Finley
Pollard-Lau, Seth
Waller, Max

Tan, Yan Han
Cowles, Chale
Amphlett, Daniel
Gibson, Rafi
Sharif, Faaris
Amiri, Mason
Wright, Harrison
Chesworth, Jake
Yang, Ziyang
Varia, Ayan
Hudson, Jacob
Cooper, Benjamin
Allen, Ralph

17
16
16
17
17
20
17
19
29
18
19
15
19
19
16
17
22
18
19

MAXS
Kidlington
MAXS

MAXS
AbingdonVale
Co Oxford
WITS

TAMS
AbingdonVale
Wantage
NPGS

WITS
AbingdonVale
WITS

4 Shires
MAXS

BCCS

BCCS

MAXS
Wantage
AbingdonVale
TAMS

BCCS

MAXS

Didcot & Bar
Kidlington
AbingdonVale
WITS

BCCS

4 Shires
AbingdonVale
BORS

Co Oxford
MAXS

MAXS
AbingdonVale
Co Oxford
MAXS

Didcot & Bar
Didcot & Bar
MAXS

CMKS

MAXS
Aylesbury
NPGS

MAXS

Didcot & Bar
Aylesbury
AbingdonVale
WITS
AbingdonVale
MAXS
AbingdonVale
WITS

ouss
Wantage
AbingdonVale

39.03
38.88
38.85
38.73
38.60
38.49
38.39
38.39
38.30
38.29
38.28
38.09
37.79
37.62
37.60
37.57
37.57
37.56
37.35
36.90
36.10
35.97
35.96
35.90
35.58
35.45
35.32
35.26
35.24
35.10
35.06
34.45
34.00
33.72
33.60
33.45
33.13
33.00
32.96
32.92
32.70
32.64
31.72
31.60
31.30
31.27
31.20
31.06
31.03
30.72
30.70
30.25
30.24
29.90
29.88
29.70
29.67
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Event 17 ...(Open/Male 10 & Over 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Name Age Team Seed Time
102 Sillah, Kayden 20  AbingdonVale 29.40
103  Woods, Malakai 18 MAXS 29.30
104 Beadle, Daniel 19 MAXS 28.30
Event 18 Female 10 & Over 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Wright, Rosie 10 AbingdonVale 45.74
2 Hallifax, Freya 10  Co Oxford 45.73
3 Brown, Catriona 11 TAMS 45.71
4 Gomes Fernandes, Rainha 10 BCCS 45.47
5 Miles, Ella Rose 11  Co Oxford 44.96
6  Manetta, Jasmine 10 BCCS 44.83
7 MacDougall, Esme 11  Co Oxford 44.65
8 Turnbull, Ellie 11  Co Oxford 44.39
9 Barron, Eloise 10 Wantage 44.34
10 Rickwood, Mia 11 BANS 44.30
11  Furtuna, Alexandra 11 BANS 43.63
12 Hamilton, Phoebe 10 BCCS 43.48
13  Hedley, Evelyn 11 MAXS 43.40
14 O'Connor, Kallia 11 BORS 43.29
15  Phillips, Sophie 11  Co Oxford 43.12
16  Pengilly, Siena 11  Wantage 42.23
17 Kavanagh, Freya 10  Kidlington 41.93
18 Withnall, Daisy 11 MAXS 41.84
19 Nagle, Isabella 11 NPGS 41.55
20 Hall, Ellie 12 MAXS 41.20
21 Trimmer, Maya 12 WITS 41.19
22 Hallifax, Charlotte 12 Co Oxford 40.80
23 Headon, Mila 12 WITS 40.55
24  Bai, Tabby 12  Co Oxford 40.54
25 Olszewska, Anastasia 11 CMKS 40.52
26  Blachowiak, Emily 12 Kidlington 40.28
27  Makris, Mia 12 TAMS 40.18
28  Smart, Megan 12 MAXS 40.02
29 Marthews-Perzia, Olivia 12  Co Oxford 39.91
30 Kavanagh, Brodie-Faye 12 MAXS 39.89
31 Eckley, Rose 11 CMKS 39.85
32 Kershaw, Emma 13 TAMS 39.78
33 Shaw, Fleur 13 NPGS 39.71
34 Blatchford, Iris 13 NPGS 39.70
35 Howarth, Poppy 12 Didcot & Bar 39.63
36 Robarts, Isla 12 MAXS 39.61
37 Forbes, Leyla 11 CMKS 39.50
38 Biscoe, Madison 13 NPGS 39.41
39 Jones, Georgina 13 MAXS 39.40
40 Freeman, Ruby 14 NPGS 39.34
41 Chainey, Eva 13 WITS 39.20
42 McKinley, Lucy 12  AbingdonVale 39.19
43 Quinney, Eleanor 14  Kidlington 38.83
44  Beesley, Dorothy 13  Wantage 38.82
45  Bratilescu, Emily 14 NPGS 38.81
46 Richards, Phoebe 12  Didcot & Bar 38.76
47 Brinklow, Elise 14 MAXS 38.75
48 Nutt, Darcey 12 Co Oxford 38.75
49  Sharma, Inika 14 CMKS 38.59

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

Stewart, Anais
Russell, Lilla
Tomkinson, Matilda Rose
Lim, Bethany
Skinner, Sophia
Chrysochoidji, Elena
Wilson, Chloe
Thorp, Grace
Akinbade, Isabelle
Gilmore, Lyla
Beard, Betsy-Mae
Higgs, Jenna
Quinn, Jessica
Powell, Dorothy
Walker, Rose
Perks, Eva
Took-Oxley, Ioka
Carpenter, Bethany
Green, Jemima
Brearley, Florence
Muzyka, Laura
Sains, Annabelle

Nelson, Natalie

Agbebaku-Arogha, Iva Aaliy

Ring, Olivia

Rak, Penelope
Manetta, Julia
Avery, Merryn
Gusthoff, Stephanie
Troup, Florence
Hunter, Grace
Bolton, Heidi
Ferreira, Kate Ann
Weston-Klein, Connie
Borovics, Dora
Green, Sophie

Gao, Christine
Findlay-Ashfield, Vivien
Barry, Emily
Zientek, Abigail
Birtle, Grace
Fraszczak, Lena
Roberts, Hollie
Kawle, Saanvi

Jain, Nikita
Mitchell, Ava

Geary, Lottie
Gadsby, Isla
Everist, Anna
Perekhozheva, Vera
Elvidge, Esme
Thimonier, Anais
Arzamastceva, Elizaveta
Ledbury, Delilah
Atkey, Svetlana
Rennie, Isla

Bissett, Matilda

14
12
13
14
14
14
14
12
11
14
12
14
12
13
14
13
12
14
12
13
14
13
14
13
13
13
14
15
11
15
14
14
14
14
15
14
13
14
15
14
14
15
14
14
13
14
13
12
15
13
15
15
14
14
14
14
16

WITS
TAMS
MAXS
Didcot & Bar
MAXS
NPGS
TAMS
MAXS
MAXS
NPGS
BCCS
NPGS
CMKS
BCCS

4 Shires
MAXS

Co Oxford
AbingdonVale
CMKS
Didcot & Bar
MAXS
CMKS
BCCS
BCCS
CMKS
Aylesbury
BCCS
CMKS
CMKS
BANS
MAXS
TAMS
TAMS
CMKS
WITS
BCCS
WITS
WITS
WITS
Aylesbury
NPGS
BCCS
BORS
CMKS
CMKS
MAXS
MAXS
MAXS
WITS

Co Oxford
Co Oxford
Henley SC
NPGS
Wantage
Aylesbury
Co Oxford
MAXS
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38.48
38.48
38.48
38.48
38.36
38.31
38.26
38.25
38.23
38.22
38.16
38.15
38.00
37.83
37.78
37.66
37.62
37.48
37.44
37.27
37.21
37.14
37.10
37.09
37.01
36.96
36.76
36.58
36.47
36.46
36.45
36.42
36.36
36.36
36.29
36.28
36.27
36.20
36.09
36.09
36.06
36.03
35.93
35.86
35.82
35.73
35.56
35.48
35.47
35.41
35.26
35.20
35.11
35.00
35.00
34.97
34.92
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Event 18 ...(Female 10 & Over 50 SC Meter Backstroke)

Name Age Team Seed Time
107 Mbaziira, Shania 16  AbingdonVale 34.70
108 Hall, Maisie 15 MAXS 34.69
109 Phillips, Ela 13  Co Oxford 34.60
110 Tooley, Emma 16 CMKS 34.59
111  Eckley, Mia 13 CMKS 34.57
112 Dare, Chelsea 14 MAXS 34.55
113  Kavanagh, Billie-Paige 13 MAXS 34.26
114 Xu, Selina 12 Co Oxford 34.23
115 Holmes-Brown, Ruby 15 AbingdonVale 34.23
116 lannone, Ava 16  Aylesbury 34.20
117 Alder, Jemima 16  Wantage 34.10
118 Franklin, Emma 16  WITS 34.06
119 Hughes, Patricia 14  AbingdonVale 34.06
120 Yang, Sophie 16 AbingdonVale 34.05
121 Cain, Amie 16 WITS 34.04
122 Piotrowska, Zofia 13 BCCS 33.97
123 Richmond, Charlotte 15 MAXS 33.80
124 Ng, Kelly 15 BCCS 33.80
125 Bench, Ava 15 CMKS 33.60
126  Morris, Poppy 15 CMKS 33.55
127  Baer-Donnolly, Emma 16 CMKS 33.50
128 Hannam, Matilda 15 CMKS 33.48
129  Withnall, Lily 13 MAXS 33.37
130 Cojeen, Annabella 16  Aylesbury 33.20
131 Ireland, Georgina 23 4 Shires 33.17
132  Waters, Bethany 16 TAMS 33.12
133  Wilkinson, Katie 19  AbingdonVale 33.01
134 Keepa, Ava 16  WITS 33.00
135 Javed, Amal 15 Co Oxford 32.70
136  Dyche, Emily 16 MAXS 32.67
137  Neill, Charlotte 28  Aylesbury 32.65
138 Rigby, Sophie 14  AbingdonVale 32.63
139  Oxley, Isabella 17 CMKS 32.55
140 Surman, Aimee 18 Wantage 32.51
141  Amiri, Yasmin 14  WITS 3247
142 Lillistone, Bethan 20  OxBrookes Uni 32.23
143  Guinney, Philippa 15 Didcot & Bar 32.14
144  Llewellyn, Florence 16 CMKS 32.10
145 Lever, Hattie 18 WITS 32.00
146 Green, Ella 16 WITS 31.93
147  Bell, Aaliyah 15 MAXS 31.93
148 Blissett, Libby 24 Aylesbury 3191
149 Wilkinson, Minnie 14 Wantage 31.81
150 Bryan, Millicent 14  Co Oxford 3175
151 Katasi, Holly 16 CMKS 31.73
152  Way, Caitlin 17 MAXS 31.58
153 Carvell, Myla 18 CMKS 31.35
154  Clear, Grace 18 WITS 30.66
155 Clare, Layla 17  Co Oxford 30.47
156 Johnson, Megan 18  Aylesbury 30.42
157 Keane, Isabella 18 MAXS 30.26
158 Galloway, Ruthie 17  Co Oxford 30.20




